
Headquarters-- Nationwide programs for all REE Agencies 
 
Jennifer Friel 
Acquisition and Property Division 
USDA, George Washington Carver Center 
5601 Sunnyside Avenue 
Beltsville, MD 20705-5117 
Phone:  (301) 504-1748 
Fax:  (301) 504-1739 
Email: Jennifer.Friel@ars.usda.gov  
Eastern Business Service Center  -- Includes the North Atlantic Area, Midwest Area, Southeast Area, and the 
Beltsville Area (Equipment/Supplies and Services/ Construction and A-E) 
 
Janice Speth 
Eastern Business Service Center 
USDA, George Washington Carver Center 
5601 Sunnyside Avenue, Mailstop 5124 
Beltsville, MD 20705-5124 
Phone:  (301) 504-1155 
Fax:  (301) 504-1187 
Email: Janice.Speth@ars.usda.gov  
National Capital Region Business Service Center -- Includes Headquarters, National Agricultural Library, Economic 
Research Service, National Agricultural Statistics Service, and National Institute of Food and Agriculture 
(Equipment/Supplies and Services) 
 
Travis Heller 
National Capital Region Business Service Center 
USDA, George Washington Carver Center 
5601 Sunnyside Avenue 
Beltsville, MD 20705 
Telephone:  (301) 504-1713  
Fax:  (301) 504-0022 
Email: Travis.Heller@ars.usda.gov  
Mid-South Area --ARS programs in Mississippi, Louisiana, Tennessee, Kentucky, and Alabama 
 
Terry Krutz 
P.O. Box 225 
Stoneville, MS 38776-0225 
Phone:  (662) 686-5361 
Fax:  (662) 686-5373 
Email:  Terry.Krutz@ars.usda.gov  
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Midwest Area -- ARS programs in Illinois, Indiana, Iowa, Michigan, Ohio, Missouri, Minnesota, and Wisconsin 
 
Rebecca Holzinger 
NCAUR 
1815 N. University Street 
Peoria, IL 61604 
Phone:  (309) 681-6618 
Fax:  (309) 681-6683 
Email:  Becky.Holzinger@ars.usda.gov  
North Atlantic Area – ARS programs in Pennsylvania, Rhode Island, New Jersey, New York, Maryland, Connecticut, 
Delaware, West Virginia, Maine, Vermont, Massachusetts, and New Hampshire 
 
Lisa Botella 
ERRS 
600 East Mermaid Lane  
Wyndmoor, PA 19118 
Phone:  (215) 233-6555 
Fax:  (215) 233-6558 
Email: Lisa.Botella@ars.usda.gov  
Northern  Plains Area – ARS programs in Colorado, Alaska, Arizona, Hawaii, Idaho, Nevada, Oregon, and 
Washington 
 
James Wiltse 
2150 Centre Avenue 
Bldg. D, Suite 310 
Fort Collins, CO 80526-8119 
Phone:  (970) 492-7017 
Fax:  (970) 492-7031 
Email:  James.Wiltse@ars.usda.gov  
Pacific West Area – ARS programs in California, Alaska, Arizona, Hawaii, Idaho, Nevada, Oregon, and Washington 
 
Vinay Kaul 
800 Buchanan Street 
Albany, CA 94710 
Phone:  (510) 559-6016 
Fax:  (510) 559-5666 
Email: Vinay.Kaul@ars.usda.gov  
South Atlantic Area – ARS programs in Georgia, Florida, South Carolina, North Carolina, Puerto Rico, and Virgin 
Islands 
 
Janice Speth 
Eastern Business Service Center 
USDA, George Washington Carver Center 
5601 Sunnyside Avenue, Mailstop 5124 
Beltsville, MD 20705-5124 
Phone:  (301) 504-1179 
Fax:  (301) 504-1187 
Email: Janice.Speth@ars.usda.gov  
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Southern Plains Area – ARS programs in Texas, Oklahoma, New Mexico, and Arkansas 
 
Cindy Cose 
1001 Holleman Drive, East 
College Station, TX 77840 
Phone:  (979) 260-9446 
Fax:  (979) 260-9413 
Email: Cindy.Cose@ars.usda.gov  
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